pay their Annual Dues for the year 2020 and Due to CETF.  While we are in the 
state of pandemic with varied degree of status like MCQ, ECQ and others; we shall 
continue our services to cooperative members. 

However, affiliates with unpaid annual dues of One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 
Pesos (PhP1,250.00) and unremitted Due to CETF to NORLU CEDEC are most 
earnestly requested to pay their annual dues and the unremitted Due to CETF 
effecting remittances to the following NORLU CEDEC Bank Accounts: 

Account Name Name of Bank   Account Number 
NORLU CEDEC Land Bank of the Philippines 0222-0105-94